copies of relevant export documents. The Assistant Commissioner, Central 

Excise, Dindigul-I Division, Dindigul- 624 001 after due process of law, 

sanctioned the said 2 rebate claims filed by the respondent vide impugned 

order in originals collectively for Rs. 8,76,138/- (Rupees Eight Lakh 

Seventy Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Eight Only). The details are as 

under:-

Amount 

.,. . of Period of ' 
' R.A. No. Order in Original No. /Date 

No. Rebate Export 

' (Rs.J 
' 1 ' 198/22-23/SZ/2019 
' 

MAD-CEX-000-ASC-200-2017 dt. 26,12.2017 175104 May.,16 

2 
1 

198/22-23/SZ/2019 MAD-CEX-000-ASC-199-20 17 dt.

[...]

claim of rebate. 

11. Resultantly, both the petitions are allowed quashing and setting aside the orders 
impugned in both the petitions by further directing the respondents to grant the 
petitioner of Special Civil Application No. 10887 of2012 rebate ofRs. 3,15,63,7411-
(Rupees Three Crore Fifteen Lac Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty One 
only) and Rs. 39,59,750/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lac Fifty Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty only) to the petitioner of Special Civil Application No. 10891 of2012, 
by calculating interest thereon under Section 11BB of the Central Excise Act, 1944, 
within a period of eight weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this judgment. 

12. Rule is made absolute in each petition to the aforesaid extent.